

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

## A-10012/20/2017-PPC

Dated: 27th Feb, 2020

## OFFICE ORDER No. 89 /2020-PPC

In pursuance of Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, O/o Controller General of Accounts Order No. A-22012/2020/SAG/Gr.A/2365-80 dated 12.02.2020, Shri Sakesh Prasad Singh, ADG(B&A) shall stand relieved from Prasar Bharati Secretariat w.e.f 28.02.2020 (A/N) to enable him to join his new place of posting as Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Steel & Mines, New Delhi.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Kuniar Sharma) Director (Pers)

То

- i. Officer Concerned
- ii. DG, AIR
- iii. DG, DDn
- iv. Pr. DG, NSD
- v. DG, N&CA, DDn
- vi. E-in-C (Broadcast Operations), AIR & DD
- vii. E-in-C (Special Initiatives & Common Services), PB
- viii. Ms. Madhu Sharma, Asst. Controller General of Accounts (HR), Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, Controller General of Accounts, Mahalekha Niyantrak Bhawan, GPO Complex, Block E, INA, New Delhi – 110 023
- ix. PAO (IRLA), M/o I&B, AGCR Building, IP Estate, New Delhi
- DDG (T), PB Sectt with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- xi. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- xii. Office Orders Folder

Copy to:

- i. Staff officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. Ps to Member (F), Prasar Bharati